1. Introduction
Overview
This user manual describes the Avago HEDS-8949 and
HEDS-8969 alignment kit. The kit features real-time IC
monitoring the IC output during user alignment. The
alignment kit consists of the IC interface hardware and
Windows software. The IC interface hardware is a mi-
crocontroller system that connects the HEDS-8949 /

• Real-time monitoring of SSI data.
• Data capturing rate at 4000 samples per second
Ordering Information
HEDS-8949 for AEAT-9000-1GSH0
HEDS-8969 for AEAT-9000-1GSH1 and AEAT-9035
HEDS-8949 & HEDS-8969
Alignment Kit for AEAT-9000 Encoders
User Manual
2
Figure 2. Alignment kit components for HEDS-8949 Figure 3. Alignment kit components for HEDS-8969
Figures 2 and 3 show the various components provided in the alignment kits.
The USB cable (1) connects to the USB port of the alignment kit (2).
Figure 1. Inside the alignment kit box
2. Hardware Components
Unpacking the Unit
Figure 1 illustrates the typical packing of the HEDS-8949/
HEDS-8969 alignment kit.
The package includes:-
1. USB cable
2.  Alignment module (HEDS-8949/8969)
3.  Encoder cable (HEDS-8949/8969)
(24/30 pin for HEDS-8949, AEAT-9000-1GSH0)
or
(24/16 pin for HEDS-8969, AEAT-9000-1GSH1/AEAT-9035)
4.  Installation CD
1
2
3